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L.D. 848 

(Filinq No. H-l.Q3 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114m LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "II" to H.P. 625, L.D. 848, Bill, "An 
Act Relatinq to Ordinary Death Benefits Under the Maine State 
Retirement System" 

Amend the bill by insertinq before the statement of fact the 
following: 

• Sec. 9. Expenditure in excess of allocations. Expendi ture of 
21 funds in other than the General Fund and the Highway Fund may, 

during the biennium, exceed leqislatively authorized allocations 
23 by the amount necessary to cover the increase in retirement rates 

required to carry out the purposes of this Act. 
25 

Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
27 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

29 

31 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

33 

35 

37 

39 

41 

Teachers'Retirement 

All Other 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND 
CULTURAL SERVICES 
TOTAL 

Page l-LR0913(2) 

1989-90 1990-91 

$598,029 $560,767 

$598,029 $560,767 



COMMITrEE AMENDMENT "It" to H.P. 625, L.D. 8~8 
1 FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF 

3 Resene for Retirement Contributions 

5 

7 

9 

11 

Personal Services 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROpRIATIONS 

$441,116 

$441,116 

$1,039,145 

$430,883 

$430,883 

$991,650 

Sec. 11. Allocation. The followinq funds are allocated from 
13 the Hiqhway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

15 1989-90 1990-91 

17 FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF 

19 Resene for Retirement Contributions 

21 Personal Services $112,030 $109,624' 

23 

25 STATEMENT OF FACT 

27 This amendment adds appropriation and allocation sections to 
the bill. 

29 

Reported by the Committee on Aging, Retirement and Veterans 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the elerk of the 
House 
4/24/89 (Filing No. H-I03) 
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