MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 848		
3	(Filing No. H-14	03)	
5			
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
11	_		
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{A} " to H.P. 625, L.D. 848, Act Relating to Ordinary Death Benefits Under the 1		
15	Retirement System"		
17	Amend the bill by inserting before the statement following:	of fact the	
L9	•		
21	'Sec. 9. Expenditure in excess of allocations. Expenditure of funds in other than the General Fund and the Highway Fund may, during the biennium, exceed legislatively authorized allocations by the amount necessary to cover the increase in retirement rates required to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
23			
25			
27	Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
29	1989-90	1990-91	
31	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
33	77		
35	Teachers' Retirement		
37	All Other \$598,029	\$560,767	
39	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES		
	TOTAL \$598,029	\$560,767	
	, 	T	

41

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 625, L.D. 848

1	FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF			
3	Reserve for Retirement Contributions			
5	Personal Services	\$441,116	\$430,883	
7	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE TOTAL	\$441,116	\$430,883	
9	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$1,039,145	\$991,650	
11		\$1,033,113	4332,000	
13	Sec. 11. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.			
15		1989-90	1990-91	
17	FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF			
19	Reserve for Retirement Contributions			
21	Personal Services	\$112,030	\$109,624'	
23				
25	STATEMENT OF FACT			
27	This amendment adds appropriation and allocation sections to the bill.			
29	und wad t			

Reported by the Committee on Aging, Retirement and Veterans Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/24/89 (Filing No. H-103)